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NOTICE 

. DRAINAGE & IRRIGATION ACT 

(Chapter. 64:03) ...

With reference to the rates and additional rates assessed in respect 
of Drainage and Irrigation .. Areas for the year 1982 in accordance with 
Section 46 of the D.rainage and Irrigation Act Chapter 64;03 of the L�ws 
of Guyana; Notice is hereby given that the Rates and additional rates for 
1Q82 as finally approved by the Minfster of Agriculture are as follo'Ys:-

Declared areas 

Tapakwna {Z.org-en-Vlygt/ 
Aberdeen and Three Friends/ 
Walton Hall) 

. -

Johanna Cecelia/ Annandale 
Vergenoegen/Bonasika 
Den Amstel/Fellowship 
Vreed-en-Hoop/La Jalousie 
Western Section - W! 
Ruimzi�t La Jalousie 
Vreed�en-Hoop/La Jalousie 
Eastern Section - Vreed-en- · 
Hoop E! Ruimzilrt 
North Klien/Pouderoyen 
Canals Polder 
La Retraite 
Potosi/Kam.uni 
Garden· of Eden. 
Craig.- ..... 

Plaisance 
Beterverwagting/Triumpb 

Approved 
per acre 
1982 

$25.62 
15.40 
8.03 
39.10 

15:54 

15.54 
38.82 
10.51 
35.51 
7;27 
70.24 
31.19 
77.35 
96.26 

Rate per . �ubsidised 
acr.e Payal),le Rate per 
by Propri� acre payable 
.tors by Govern-

ment. 

23.06 2.56 
13.86 1:54 
7:23 .80 
35.19 .3.91 

13.99 1.55 

13.99 l.55
34.94 3.88

, 9,46 1.05 ._
31,96 3.55
6.54. .73
63.22 7�02'
28.19 3.00

. 15.47 61.88
19.25 77,01

Buxton/Friendship 94.20 18.84 · 75.36
Golden Grove/Victoria 64.12 12.82 51.30 
Ann's. Grove/Lancaster 20.45 18.41 - 2.04
Mahaica 35.89 32.30 3.59
Helena 20.11 18.10 2.01
Cane Grove. 93.6.6 84.29 9.37
Sisters 182.-52 36.50 146.02
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DE;clared Areas 

Lois 1 - 25
Gibraltar/Courtland
Fyrish
Rose Han·
Bloomfield/Whim
Lancai(er /Manchester
Ulver-ston/Salton
Limlair /Kil do nan
Black Bush Polder
Lots 52 - 7_4
Manarabisi Came Pasture
Crabwood Creek

Drainage & Irrigation Board.
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' 
Approved Rate per acre Sub�sed 
Rate per acre· Payabltft· by Rat·per acre 
1982 Propri�f!. -.paya)>le by 

2.79
2ii.58
50.93

149.08
26.02
20.39
8.53

11.24
84.66
37.90
2.61

· 6.30

2.51
4.52

10.19
29.82
23.42
18.35
1-71
2.25

76.19
34.11

5.67

Government. 

.28
18.06
40.74

119-26
2.60
2·.04
6.82
8.99
8.47
3.79
2.61
.63

T. Singh,Secretary (ag.)
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